# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4331390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SERIAL NO. AND FILING DATE WERE BLANK ON ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 033499 Frame 0281. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504211535

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. POHL	08/08/2014
KANNAN SRINIVASAN	08/08/2014
BRITTANY K. OMPHROY	08/08/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dionex Corporation
Street Address:	445 Lakeside Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14455710	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)249-1383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

408-965-6040 Phone:

Email: ussjo.ip@thermofisher.com

**Correspondent Name:** THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC.

Address Line 1: 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19227US1/NAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL WARDWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Wardwell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 8** 

**PATENT** REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0971

504284709

source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page1.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page2.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page3.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page4.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page5.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page6.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page7.tif	
source=TP19227US1-NAT resubmission of ASG for Recordation#page8.tif	
· ·	

PATENT REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0972 502928503 08/08/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. POHL	08/08/2014
KANNAN SRINIVASAN	08/08/2014
BRITTANY K. OMPHROY	08/08/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dionex Corporation
Street Address:	445 Lakeside Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14455710	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)965-6010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408-965-6040

**Email:** ussjo.ip@thermofisher.com

Correspondent Name: THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC INC.

Address Line 1: 355 RIVER OAKS PARKWAY

Address Line 2: IP DEPT.

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19227US1/NAT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL WARDWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Wardwell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=19227US1-NAT ASG#page1.tif source=19227US1-NAT ASG#page2.tif source=19227US1-NAT ASG#page3.tif source=19227US1-NAT ASG#page4.tif

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT2975104

REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0973

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Christopher A. POHL of 32572 Monterey Court, Union City, CA 94587; Kannan SRINIVASAN of 2101 Cabana Lane, Tracy, CA 95377; and Brittany OMPHROY of 350 E. Taylor Street #8106. San Jose, CA 95112, have invented certain new and useful improvements, entitled A METHOD FOR REDUCING SUPPRESSOR NOISE for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States that was filed on All 6.8, 2014 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 14/455,710 which discloses and identifies the invention.

Whereas, DIONEX CORPORATION, a corporation formed in the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 445 Lakeside Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94085, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the assignee and said assignee's successors, assigns, and designees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties. We hereby agree that the transfer of rights made by this instrument is effective as of the filing date of the application written above.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal on	£_,20_£
Christina QQQ	
Christopher A. POHL	
State of CALIFORNIA :	
County of <u>Saids Clara</u> :	
On <u>8/8//4</u> before me, <u>Evelyn Assey</u>	, Notary Public
personally appeared Christopher A. POHL who proved to me on the basis of	
be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ach	mowledged to me that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on	the instrument the person
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrun	nent.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of	f CALIFORNIA that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	EVELVI POLEV Commission # 1805314 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Camm. Expires Oct 1, 2014
Signature: Leady Hosp	
My commission expires: //////4	(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	t my hand and so	cal on <u>August 8</u>	, 20 <u>_/</u> 4.
8		<b></b>	
	Kannan SRIN	NIVASAN	
State of CALIFORNIA	÷		
County of <u>Borts Class</u>			
On	IVASAN who proscribed to the wild capacity, and the the person acternal ERJURY under	ithin instrument and acknotate the hat by his signature on the d, executed the instrument	f satisfactory evidence owledged to me that he instrument the person, it.
WITNESS my hand and official s	cal.		EVELVN POSEY Commission # 1908314 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Ny Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2014
Signature: // // // // My commission expirés: //o//	7/14		(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal on www. 204.	
Duplion Brittany K. OMPHROY	
State of CALIFORNIA :	
County of Saria Clara:	
On 8/8/14 before me, Belyn Posey, Notary I	Public,
personally appeared Brittany K. OMPHROY who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the p	erson,
or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA the	nat the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Senta Clars Co My Comm. Expires Co	ilifornia unty
Signature: Lealy Pal	
My commission expires: //o////	

4.

PATENT REEL: 041689 FRAME: 0977